
EX4650-48Y-

AFO

EX4650 48x25G+8x100G 1U AC port side intake and 

PSU side exhaust

2

JNP-100G-

DAC-1M

QSFP28, 100GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 1 meter, 

Standard Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C), 

0.015W, 30 AWG

1

SUB-EX48-

2S-5Y-46N

5 Year Wired Assurance and Virtual Network Assistant 

(VNA) Subscription for EX4600 Series Switches 

including Next Day Support; Juniper Care Next Day 

Support for EX4600 series all models

2

EX4100-48P EX4100 48-Port 10/100/1000BaseT PoE+, 4x 10G 

SFP+ Uplink ports, 4x 25G SFP28 Stacking/Uplink 

ports, redundant fans, 1 AC PSU JPSU-920-AC-AFO 

included (optics sold separately) with Standard SW.

28

CBL-PWR-

C13-US-48P

Power Cord, AC, US/Canada, C13, 15A/125V, 2.5m, 

Straight

28

JPSU-920-

AC-AFO

EX4100 and EX3400 920W AC Power Supply, Front-to-

Back airflow (power cord needs to be ordered 

separately)

28

SUB-EX48-

2S-5Y-N

5 Year Wired Assurance &#38; Virtual Network 

Assistant (VNA) subscription for EX-48 port switches 

including JTAC Support. Includes Juniper Care Next 

Day support for EX2300/EX3400/EX4000/EX4100-

F/EX4100/EX4400 48-port switches.

28

S-EX-A-C3-P SW, EX, Advanced, Class 3 (32 or 48 ports), Perpetual 10

JNP-SFP-

25G-DAC-

1M

SFP28, 25GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 1 meter, 

Standard Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C), 

0.5W, 30 AWG

20

JNP-SFP-

25G-DAC-

3M

SFP28, 25GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 3 meters, 

Standard Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C), 

0.5W, 26 AWG

10

SFPP-10G-

SR-C

SFP+, 10GBASE-SR, MMF OM3 300 meters and OM4 

400 meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70 

DEGREE C), Duplex LC connector

20

EX4100-H-

12MP

12 port EX hardened switch with AC PSU4x 1/2.5G 

&#38; 8x1G4x10G SFP+ VC/UplinksMACSec-AES256 

on multigig &#38; 2x10G uplinks

1

EX4100-H-

12-RM-DRK

Rack Mount Din Rail Kit for EX4100-H-12MP AC & DC 

switches

1

SUB-EX12-

2S-5Y-N

5 Year Wired Assurance &#38; Virtual Network 

Assistant (VNA) subscription for EX-8, EX-12 port 

switches including JTAC Support. Includes Juniper 

Care Next Day support for EX4000-8/EX2300-C-

12/EX4000-12/EX4100-F-12/EX4100-H-12 port 

switches.

1

AP34-US Superior Performance MultiGigabit WiFi 6E Access 

Point (2x2:2) with BLE, with built-in Internal Antenna - 

US only; Universal Mounting Bracket is included.

65



SUB-2S-5Y Subscriptions for 2 services (specify from SUB-MAN, 

SUB-ENG, SUB-AST, SUB-VNA, SUB-PMA) for one 

access point for 5 years: includesupgrades, cloud 

function subscriptions and limited lifetime warranty 

benefits on indoor access points SUBCOMPONENT 

PARTS Subscriptions for 2 services (SUB-MAN-BND, 

SUB-VNA-BND)

65

SUB-ME-1S-

5Y

Mist Edge Subscription for 5 years for 1 Access Point 

(Data Tunneling Service)

65

5P2200RT 5P 2200VA LCD+ RT 120V 2U 10

103007018-

5591

RACK MOUNTING RAIL KIT 2POST 10

NETWORK-

M3

GIGABIT NETWORK CARD 10

5SW5Y-

2500UC

5YR TOTAL WARRANTY UPS FOR NEW PRODUCT 

PURCHASE

10

PDU1220 PDU BASIC 2.4KW 120V 20A 1U RM NEMA 13 5-

15/20R 5-20P 15FT CORD

5

PDUV20 PDU BASIC 1.9KW 120V 20A 0U 14 5-15R L5-20P/5-

20P 15FT CORD

7

PDUV15 PDU BASIC 1.44KW 120V 15A 0U NEMA 14 5-15R 5-

15P 15FT CORD

7

PDU1215 PDU BASIC 1.8KW 120V 15A 1U RM NEMA 13 5-15R 

5-15P 15FT CORD

5

VG410-

48FXS

Cisco Analog Voice Gateway VG410 - 48FXS 5

SL-VG410-

UC-K9

Unified Communication License for VG410 Series 5

CAB-AC AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 

2.1m

5

PWR-VG410-

250WAC

Cisco VG410 250W AC Power supply 5

VG410-RM-

19-1R

Cisco VG410 Rack mount kit - 19" 1R 5

NETWORK-

PNP-LIC

Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device 

deployment

5

SL-VG410-

SEC-K9

Unified Communication Security License for Cisco 

VG410

5

SVG410UK9-

1712

Cisco VG410 Series IOS XE Universal Image 5

CON-SNT-

VG418FXS

SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Analog Voice Gateway VG410 - 

48FXS

5


